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Article Number: 181-24003

Slotted Wall Wiring Duct, 2" X 4", Non-Adhesive, PVC, Black, 120ft/Carton
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Base Data

Local Order Number
Type
Color

Features and Benefits

Product Description

Short Description

Product Dimensions
Length L (Imperial)
Length L (Metric)
Width W (Imperial)
Width W (Metric)
Width W2 (Imperial)
Width W2 (Metric)
Width W3 (Imperial)
Width W3 (Metric)
Width W4 (imperial)
Width W4 (metric)
Width W5 (imperial)
Width W5 (metric)
Width W6 (imperial)
Width W6 (metric)
Height H (Imperial)
Height H (Metric)

Mounting Hole Centers (Imperial)

Logistics and Packaging

Quantity Per

Package Quantity

181-24003
SL2x4
Black (BK)

« Strong fingers prevent unwanted breaking.

* Fingers are easily deflected outward, allowing ready positioning of the wires within the slotted wall duct.

* Restricted opening design in the finger of the duct helps keep wires in place.

* Restricted opening prevents unintended removal of wires and permits any individual wire to be traced without
disconnection

Pro-Duct slotted wall wiring duct features break-away fingers which provide additional access for wire leads. Each
section of the duct is provided with two score lines. The upper score line is used to break away fingers when a
greater opening is required. The lower score line allows the sidewall to be smoothly cut for joints and "T's".

Slotted Wall Wiring Duct, 2" X4", Non-Adhesive, PVC, Black, 120ft/Carton

6.0 ft
1.83m
20"
50.8 mm
20"
50.8 mm
04"
10.2 mm
1.0"
254 mm
36"
91.4 mm
05"
12.7 mm
4.07"
103.4 mm
40"

carton

120.0 ft
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Package Quantity (Metric)
Carton Quantity

Material and Specifications
Material
Material Shortcut
Flammability
Operating Temperature
ROHS Compliant

Certification/Specification

UL Listed (US and Canada)
UL Recognized (US and Canada)
UL Recognized (US)

© HellermannTyton 2015

36.6 m
120.0 ft

Polyvinylchloride (PVC)
PVC

self-extinguishing
+122°F (+50°C)

Yes

CSA
uL

No
No

Yes
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