# HellermannTyton

## 181-24003

si	ticle Number: 181-24003 otted Wall Wiring Duct, 2" X 4", Non-Adhesive, PVC, Black, 120ft/Carton	
Download drawing Download	d spec sheet	
Local Order Number	181-24003	
Туре	SL2X4	
Color	Black (BK)	
Features and Benefits	<ul> <li>Strong fingers prevent unwanted breaking.</li> <li>Fingers are easily deflected outward, allowing ready positioning of the wires within the slotted wall duct.</li> <li>Restricted opening design in the finger of the duct helps keep wires in place.</li> <li>Restricted opening prevents unintended removal of wires and permits any individual wire to be traced without disconnection</li> </ul>	
Product Description	Pro-Duct slotted wall wiring duct features break-away fingers which provide additional access for wire leads. Each	

section of the duct is provided with two score lines. The upper score line is used to break away fingers when a greater opening is required. The lower score line allows the sidewall to be smoothly cut for joints and "Ts".

#### Short Description Slotted Wall Wiring Duct, 2" X4", Non-Adhesive, PVC, Black, 120ft/Carton

#### **Product Dimensions**

Length L (Imperial)	6.0 ft
Length L (Metric)	1.83 m
Width W (Imperial)	2.0 "
Width W (Metric)	50.8 mm
Width W2 (Imperial)	2.0 "
Width W2 (Metric)	50.8 mm
Width W3 (Imperial)	0.4 "
Width W3 (Metric)	10.2 mm
Width W4 (imperial)	1.0 "
Width W4 (metric)	25.4 mm
Width W5 (imperial)	3.6 "
Width W5 (metric)	91.4 mm
Width W6 (imperial)	0.5 "
Width W6 (metric)	12.7 mm
Height H (Imperial)	4.07 "
Height H (Metric)	103.4 mm
Mounting Hole Centers (Imperial)	4.0 "

#### Logistics and Packaging

Package Quantity (Metric) 36.6 m

Carton Quantity 120.0 ft

### Material and Specifications

Material	Polyvinylchloride (PVC)
Material Shortcut	PVC
Flammability	self-extinguishing
Operating Temperature	+122°F (+50°C)
ROHS Compliant	Yes
Certification/Specification	CSA UL
UL Listed (US and Canada)	No
UL Listed (US and Canada) UL Recognized (US and Canada)	No
· · · ·	No

© HellermannTyton 2015